STEELCO TAMBOUR

DOOR CABINET

The new Steelco Tambour Cabinet brings a modern sleek aesthetic to this
classic storage cabinet. Complete with environmentally friendly ABS slats,
flush door post with inset handle, key lock and adjustable shelves. This fully
recyclable storage unit is an excellent addition to any modern office.
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OLP.COM.AU



PRODUCT INFORMATION

Magnetic Door Close Mechanism
Environmentally friendly ABS slats

Flush Door Post offering a sleek
modern aesthetic

Inset Handle
Key Lock included as standard

Adjustable Internal Shelves Included
One-Piece Back Panel

Scribe

High quality, durable powder coated finish

10-year product warranty

OTD1015/900
OTD1015/1200
OTD1200/900
OTD1200/1200
OTD1320/900
OTD1320/1200
OTD2000/900
OTD2000/1200

Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 2 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 2 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 5 Shelves
Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 5 Shelves

1015H x 900W x 463D
1015H x 1200W x 463D
1200H x 900W x 463D
1200H x 1200W x 463D
1320H x 900W x 463D
1320H x 1200W x 463D
2000H x 900W x 463D
2000H x 1200W x 463D

*Due to OLP’s local manufacturing capability, different configurations and sizes can be supplied upon request to suit
nearly any office environment correctly. Please contact your sales representative for further information.
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WHITE SATIN BLACK SATIN SILVER GREY

BEIGE GRAPHITE RIPPLE DARK GREY LIGHT GREY
SATIN SILVER SIGNAL RED LEMON YELLOW m
OXFORD BLUE

Custom colours available on request, contact your local sales representative for more information.

OLP’s Tambour Door Cabinets can be fitted with a range of accessories to enhance the usability and offer more
features to users. See below for a list of available accessories:

Wire File Rack

Pull-Out File Frame
Pull-Out Reference Shelf
Plastic Parts Bins

Shelf Dividers

Planter Box

Extra Shelves

.

.

For more details on the available accessories, please contact your local sales representative.

At OLP, we focus on delivering products to our customers that meet their specific requirements. As a
result of our manufacturing capabilities, if you're looking for a custom size, colour or product, chances
are we can do it! Contact your local sales representative for more information.
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