

# STEELCO TAMBOUR DOOR CABINET

The new Steelco Tambour Cabinet brings a modern sleek aesthetic to this classic storage cabinet. Complete with environmentally friendly ABS slats, flush door post with inset handle, key lock and adjustable shelves. This fully recyclable storage unit is an excellent addition to any modern office.

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

#### **KEY FEATURES**



### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

CODE	DESCRIPTION	DIMENSIONS
OTD1015/900	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 2 Shelves	1015H x 900W x 463D
OTD1015/1200	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 2 Shelves	1015H x 1200W x 463D
OTD1200/900	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves	1200H x 900W x 463D
OTD1200/1200	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves	1200H x 1200W x 463D
OTD1320/900	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves	1320H x 900W x 463D
OTD1320/1200	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 3 Shelves	1320H x 1200W x 463D
OTD2000/900	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 5 Shelves	2000H x 900W x 463D
OTD2000/1200	Steelco Tambour Door Cabinet - 5 Shelves	2000H x 1200W x 463D

<sup>\*</sup>Due to OLP's local manufacturing capability, different configurations and sizes can be supplied upon request to suit nearly any office environment correctly. Please contact your sales representative for further information.



#### STOCK COLOURS



#### **OPTIONAL COLOUR RANGE**



# OXFORD BLUE

Custom colours available on request, contact your local sales representative for more information.

#### **OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES**

OLP's Tambour Door Cabinets can be fitted with a range of accessories to enhance the usability and offer more features to users. See below for a list of available accessories:

- · Wire File Rack
- · Pull-Out File Frame
- · Pull-Out Reference Shelf
- · Plastic Parts Bins
- Shelf Dividers
- · Planter Box
- · Extra Shelves

For more details on the available accessories, please contact your local sales representative.

#### PRODUCT CUSTOMISATION

At OLP, we focus on delivering products to our customers that meet their specific requirements. As a result of our manufacturing capabilities, if you're looking for a custom size, colour or product, chances are we can do it! Contact your local sales representative for more information.

#### ISO CERTIFICATIONS











